Case 13-41446 Doc 1 Filed 03/25/13 Entered 03/25/13 18:00:56 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 8

B1 (Official Form 1)(12/11)	DU	cument	Pa	age 1 o	10			
United States Bankruptcy Court District of Minnesota Voluntary Petition								
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle):			Name	of Joint De	ebtor (Spouse) (Last, First,	Middle):	
Purified Renewable Energy, LLC					(°F	, (,,		
				All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):				
(if more than one, state all)				Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN) No./Complete EIN (if more than one, state all)				
45-4473599 Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, a 777 West Bordon Street	and State):		Street	Address of	Joint Debtor	r (No. and Str	eet, City, and State):	
Buffalo Lake, MN		ZIP Code						ZIP Code
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Renville	f Business:		Count	y of Reside	ence or of the	Principal Pla	ce of Business:	
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from stree PO Box 190	eet address):		Mailin	g Address	of Joint Debt	or (if differen	nt from street address):
Buffalo Lake, MN	5	ZIP Code	-					ZIP Code
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if different from street address above):			-					1
Type of Debtor (Form of Organization) (Check one box)		f Business one box)		Chapter of Bankruptcy Code Under Which the Petition is Filed (Check one box)				
 (Form of Organization) (Check one box) Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) Partnership Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.) (Check one box) Health Care Business Single Asset Real Estate as def in 11 U.S.C. § 101 (51B) Railroad Stockbroker Commodity Broker Clearing Bank 		efined	 Chapt Chapt Chapt Chapt Chapt Chapt 	er 9 er 11 er 12	of Ch	apter 15 Petition for a Foreign Main Proc apter 15 Petition for a Foreign Nonmain I	eeding Recognition	
Chapter 15 Debtors Country of debtor's center of main interests: Each country in which a foreign proceeding by, regarding, or against debtor is pending:		he United Stat	tion defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(8) as business debts tes "incurred by an individual primarily for					
Filing Fee (Check one box	 (.)	Check on	e box:		Chap	ter 11 Debto	ors	
 Full Filing Fee attached Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration certifying that the debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b). See Official Form 3A. Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B. 				a small busin regate nonco \$2,343,300 (boxes: ng filed with of the plan w	ness debtor as o ntingent liquida <i>amount subject</i> this petition.	ated debts (excl	2. § 101(51D). I.S.C. § 101(51D). luding debts owed to insom 4/01/13 and every the one or more classes of a second sec	nree years thereafter).
 Debtor estimates that funds will be available Debtor estimates that, after any exempt prop there will be no funds available for distribution 	Statistical/Administrative Information *** Clinton E. Cutler 158094 *** THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors. THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and administrative expenses paid, there will be no funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors. THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY							
1- 50- 100- 200- 49 99 199 999	1,000- 5,001- 5,000 10,000] 5,001- 0,000	D 50,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000			
\$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1 million		\$50,000,001 \$ to \$100 to] 100,000,001 > \$500 nillion	5500,000,001 to \$1 billion				
\$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 \$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1		to \$100 to		\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion				

Case 13-41446 Doc 1 Filed 03/25/13

}	Ente	red	03/25/13 18:00:56	Desc Main
	-	~	<pre></pre>	

B1 (Official For	m 1)(12/11) Document	Page 2 of 8	Page 2			
Voluntar	y Petition	Name of Debtor(s):				
(This nage mu	• ust be completed and filed in every case)	Purified Renewable Energy, LLC				
(Inis page ma	All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last	8 Vears (If more than two attach ad	ditional sheet)			
Location	An Thor Dunkrupicy Cuses Theu Whim East	Case Number:	Date Filed:			
Where Filed:	- None -					
Location Where Filed:		Case Number:	Date Filed:			
Pe	nding Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or	Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than	n one, attach additional sheet)			
Name of Debt - None -	or:	Case Number:	Date Filed:			
District:		Relationship:	Judge:			
	Exhibit A		hibit B whose debts are primarily consumer debts)			
forms 10K a pursuant to S and is reques	 (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition. To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available under each such chapter. I further certify that I delivered to the debtor the notic required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b). X Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)					
■ No. (To be comp	leted by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, ea D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made		separate Exhibit D.)			
Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and made a part of this petition.						
	Information Regardin (Check any ap Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, princip days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, ge Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its princ this District, or has no principal place of business or assets proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or th sought in this District.	pplicable box) al place of business, or principal asset a longer part of such 180 days than in eneral partner, or partnership pending cipal place of business or principal ass s in the United States but is a defendat	n any other District. in this District. sets in the United States in nt in an action or			
	Certification by a Debtor Who Reside		ty			
	(Check all app Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession		complete the following.)			
	(Name of landlord that obtained judgment) (Address of landlord)					
	Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, the					
	the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment to Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the co after the filing of the petition.					

Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).

Case 13	-41446	Doc 1	Filed (

Case 13-41446 Doc 1		Entered 03/25/13 18:00:56	Desc Main
B1 (Official Form 1)(12/11)	Document	Page 3 of 8	Page 3
Voluntary Petition		Name of Debtor(s): Purified Renewable Energy, LLC	
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)	Pullied Renewable Energy, LLC	
	/I Signa	tures	
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individua	l/Joint)	Signature of a Foreign R	epresentative
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information petition is true and correct. [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I ma chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, available under each such chapter, and choose to proce [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition petition] I have obtained and read the notice required b I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 1 specified in this petition.	consumer debts and ay proceed under understand the relief ed under chapter 7. n preparer signs the y 11 U.S.C. §342(b).	 I declare under penalty of perjury that the inferior is true and correct, that I am the foreign repreproceeding, and that I am authorized to file the (Check only one box.) I request relief in accordance with chapter Certified copies of the documents required Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief of title 11 specified in this petition. A certir recognition of the foreign main proceeding 	ormation provided in this petition esentative of a debtor in a foreign his petition. 15 of title 11. United States Code. I by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attached. ief in accordance with the chapter ified copy of the order granting
		X	
X		X	
X		Printed Name of Foreign Representativ	/e
Signature of Joint Debtor			
		Date	
Telephone Number (If not represented by attorne	y)	Signature of Non-Attorney Bankr	uptcy Petition Preparer
Dete		I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I	am a bankruptcy petition
Date		preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I compensation and have provided the debtor	
Signature of Attorney*		and the notices and information required un	der 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b),
X /s/ Clinton E. Cutler		110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guide pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a max	ximum fee for services
X /s/ Clinton E. Cutler Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)		chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers of the maximum amount before preparing an	
Clinton E. Cutler 158094		debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor,	, as required in that section.
Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)		Official Form 19 is attached.	
Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.		Printed Name and title, if any, of Bank	menter Detition Deserves
Firm Name		Printed Name and the, if any, of Banki	rupicy Petition Preparer
200 S Sixth St, Ste 4000 Minneapolis, MN 55402		Social-Security number (If the bankrut	nov notition proportion of
		an individual, state the Social Security	number of the officer,
		principal, responsible person or partner	r of the bankruptcy petition
Address		preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110).)
612.492.7000 Fax: 612.492.7077			
Telephone Number			
March 25, 2013		Address	
Date *In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signatu	ra also constitutas a		
certification that the attorney has no knowledge after at		X	
information in the schedules is incorrect.			
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Pa	rtnership)	Date	
	17	Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer of	r officer, principal, responsible
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information		person,or partner whose Social Security nur	nber is provided above.
petition is true and correct, and that I have been author on behalf of the debtor.	ized to me uns pention	Names and Social-Security numbers of all of	other individuals who prepared or
The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter	er of title 11, United	assisted in preparing this document unless t not an individual:	he bankruptcy petition preparer is
States Code, specified in this petition.			
X /s/ Kyle Peik Signature of Authorized Individual			
Kyle Peik		If more than one person prepared this docur conforming to the appropriate official form	
Printed Name of Authorized Individual			-
Vice President & Chief Production Manager		A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptc	comply with the provisions of v Procedure may result in
Title of Authorized Individual		fines or imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. §1	10; 18 U.S.C. §156.
March 25, 2013 Date			
Date			

Case 13-41446 Doc 1

Filed 03/25/13 Document

3 Entered 03/25/13 18:00:56 Desc Main Page 4 of 8

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Minnesota

In re Purified Renewable Energy, LLC

Debtor(s)

Case No. Chapter 11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [*or* chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Tenaska BioFuels 1045 N 115th St, Ste 200 Omaha, NE 68154	Natalie Mason Tenaska BioFuels 1045 N 115th St, Ste 200 Omaha, NE 68154 402-938-1645	Trade	Unliquidated	922,255.59
M & G Services 107 St. Albans PO Box 428 Lynd, MN 56157	Garry Snook M & G Services 107 St. Albans PO Box 428 Lynd, MN 56157 507-865-1502	Trade		284,379.86
Danisco US Inc PO Box 7247-8528 Philadelphia, PA 19170-8528	Tom Dennstedt Danisco US Inc PO Box 7247-8528 Philadelphia, PA 19170-8528 800-847-5311	Trade		230,362.43
McLeod Power 1231 Ford Avenue PO Box 70 Glencoe, MN 55336-0070	Kris Ingenthron McLeod Power 1231 Ford Avenue PO Box 70 Glencoe, MN 55336-0070 800-494-6272	Trade		229,771.13
City of Hutchinson 111 Hassen Street SE Hutchinson, MN 55350	Brian Mehr City of Hutchinson 111 Hassen Street SE Hutchinson, MN 55350 320-587-5151	Trade		87,214.28
Northern Natural Gas PO Box 3330 Customer Service Omaha, NE 68103-0330	Ricky Lamb Northern Natural Gas PO Box 3330 Customer Service Omaha, NE 68103-0330 866-810-5268	Trade		62,682.04

Document

Case 13-41446 Doc 1 Filed 03/25/13 Entered 03/25/13 18:00:56 Desc Main Page 5 of 8

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.

Purified Renewable Energy, LLC In re

Debtor(s)

Case No.

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Adler Tank Rentals 5700 Las Positas Road Livermore, CA 94551	Ken Schramm Adler Tank Rentals 5700 Las Positas Road Livermore, CA 94551 866-914-0660	Trade		59,538.57
K & S Millwrights 217 E Hall Avenue PO Box 126 Buffalo Lake, MN 55314	Brad Krumrey K & S Millwrights 217 E Hall Avenue PO Box 126 Buffalo Lake, MN 55314 320-833-2228	Trade		55,347.63
Beaver Creek Transport PO Box 28 Olivia, MN 56277	Randy Tersteeg Beaver Creek Transport PO Box 28 Olivia, MN 56277 320-523-5120	Trade		53,738.52
Lallemand Biofuels & Distilled Spirits 6120 W Douglas Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53218	Todd Seaton Lallemand Biofuels & Distilled 6120 W Douglas Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53218 414-393-0410	Trade		53,288.07
Wendinger Transport 454 Valley View Drive Courtland, MN 56021	Greg Wendinger Wendinger Transport 454 Valley View Drive Courtland, MN 56021 507-354-5553	Trade		40,000.00
Power Process Equipment 1660 Lake Drive W Chanhassen, MN 55317	Kent Bloudek Power Process Equipment 1660 Lake Drive W Chanhassen, MN 55317 952-937-1000	Trade		39,402.61
Agri Trading Fats & Oils LLC 340 Michigan Street Se PO Box 609 Hutchinson, MN 55350	Brett Johnson Agri Trading Fats & Oils LLC 340 Michigan Street Se PO Box 609 Hutchinson, MN 55350 320-587-2133	Trade		37,250.00
Leonard, Street and Deinard 150 South Fifth Street Suite 2300 Minneapolis, MN 55402	Thomas Jensen Leonard, Street and Deinard 150 South Fifth Street Suite 2300 Minneapolis, MN 55402 612-335-1500	Professional Services		35,153.00
PBBS Equipment Corporation N59 W16500 Greenway Circle Menomonee Falls, WI 53051	Officer or Agent PBBS Equipment Corporation N59 W16500 Greenway Circle Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 651-686-7227	Trade		33,132.98

Case 13-41446 Doc 1

Document

Filed 03/25/13 Entered 03/25/13 18:00:56 Desc Main Page 6 of 8

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.

Purified Renewable Energy, LLC In re

Debtor(s)

Case No.

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Enviro-Dyne 213 Sanford Road Benson, MN 56215	Todd Finneman Enviro-Dyne 213 Sanford Road Benson, MN 56215 320-444-6739	Trade		32,005.75
Fremont Industries PO Box 67 Shakopee, MN 55379	Jeff Nicholls Fremont Industries PO Box 67 Shakopee, MN 55379 952-445-4121	Trade		28,367.19
Valentine & Associates 9030 160th Lane NW Ramsey, MN 55303	Mike Valentine Valentine & Associates 9030 160th Lane NW Ramsey, MN 55303 763-274-2729	Professional Services		25,828.50
Biofuels Automation 151 Cheshire Lane N Suite 700 Plymouth, MN 55441	Rick Barnes Biofuels Automation 151 Cheshire Lane N Suite 700 Plymouth, MN 55441 888-870-3835	Trade		24,803.63
Hawkins 3100 East Hennepin Avenue Minneapolis, MN 55413	Officer or Agent Hawkins 3100 East Hennepin Avenue Minneapolis, MN 55413 612-331-6910	Trade		24,166.71

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the Vice President & Chief Production Manager of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date March 25, 2013

/s/ Kyle Peik Signature

Kyle Peik Vice President & Chief Production Manager

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

Case 13-41446 Doc 1 Filed 03/25/13 Entered 03/25/13 18:00:56 Desc Main Document Page 7 of 8

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA

In re:

Purified Renewable Energy, LLC,

Case No. 13-____

Debtor.

Chapter 11 Case

STATEMENT REGARDING AUTHORITY TO SIGN AND FILE PETITION

I, Kyle Peik, declare under penalty of perjury that I am the Vice President and Chief Production Manager of Purified Renewable Energy, LLC (the "Company"), a Minnesota LLC, and that on March 25, 2013, the following resolution was duly adopted by written action of the managers of the Company:

"Whereas, it is in the best interest of the Company to file a voluntary petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code;

Be It Therefore Resolved, that Kyle Peik, Vice President and Chief Production Manager of the Company, or such other officer of the Company as he may designate are authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a Chapter 11 voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the Company; and

Be It Further Resolved, that Kyle Peik, Vice President and Chief Production Manager of the Company, or such other officer of the Company as he may designate are authorized and directed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the Company and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the Company in connection with such bankruptcy case; and

Be It Further Resolved, that Kyle Peik, Vice President and Chief Production Manager of the Company, is authorized and directed to employ the law firm of Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. to represent the Company in such bankruptcy case."

Executed on: March 25, 2013

Signed: <u>/e/ Kyle Peik</u> Kyle Peik 777 West Bordon Street Buffalo Lake, MN 55314

5360175

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA

In re:

Purified Renewable Energy, LLC Debtor(s).

SIGNATURE DECLARATION

Case No. <u>13-</u>

PETITION, SCHEDULES & STATEMENTS
 CHAPTER 13 PLAN
 SCHEDULES AND STATEMENTS ACCOMPANYING VERIFIED CONVERSION
 AMENDMENT TO PETITION, SCHEDULES & STATEMENTS
 MODIFIED CHAPTER 13 PLAN
 OTHER (Please describe: Petition, List of Creditors Holding 20 Largest Unsecured Claims, and Statement Regarding Authority to Sign and File Petition)

We, the undersigned debtor(s) or authorized representative of the debtor, make the following declarations under penalty of perjury:

- The information I have given my attorney and provided in the electronically filed petition, statements, schedules, amendments, and/or chapter 13 plan, as indicated above, is true and correct;
- The information provided in the "Debtor Information Pages" submitted as a part of the electronic commencement of the above-referenced case is true and correct;
- [individual debtors only] If no Social Security Number is included in the "Debtor Information Pages" submitted as a part of the electronic commencement of the above-referenced case, it is because I do not have a Social Security Number;
- I consent to my attorney electronically filing with the United States Bankruptcy Court my petition, statements and schedules, amendments, and/or chapter 13 plan, as indicated above, together with a scanned image of this Signature Declaration and the completed "Debtor Information Pages," if applicable; and
- [corporate and partnership debtors only] I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

Date: March 25, 2013

Signature Debtor or Authorized Representative

Kyle Peik, Vice President and Chief Production Manager Printed Name of Debtor or Authorized Representative

KYLE PELE

Printed Name of Joint Debtor

Form ERS 1 (Rev. 10/03)

5360847